






























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































CANTON VISITORS BUREAU Goals & Objectives

CVB FY 2016-2017

Primary Objectives:

Objective 1:

Objective 2:

Increase the demand in Ganton and the ETJ for overnight stays by
promoting aftractions, events and other activities

Actively -participate in and contribute to the overall growth and
prosperity of the visitorftourism industry in Canton and the region

Goal 1: Continue to enhance and implement strategic marketing plan for Canton as
a vacation destination and weekend get-away

Obhjective 1:

Obijective 2:

Build and promote Canton’s:
o World Famous First Monday Trade Days
National and Texas Main Street City
Heritage / Historical tourism
Walking Capital of Texas
Outdoor recreation tourism
« local aitractions, special events, and amenities
Work with local attractions and businesses to encourage and facilitate

® © O 0

. the creation of trave! packages and cooperative advertising to expand

Objective 3:
Objective 4:
Obijective 5:

reach

Develop and promote annual First Monday information guide book
Develop and promote historical marker tour map and brochure
Develop and promote downtown tour map and brochure

Goal 2: Recruit and support special events to attract visitors for overnight stays

Objective 1:

Objective 2:

Objective 3:

Continue to host and build Tailwind Regional Balloon Fest and Canton
Balloon Half /10K Run '

Recruit and support special events, including fun runs and 5Ks, music
festivals and events, street festivals, frade shows, RV rallies, sports
events, etc. with financial support for event promotion and promotional
expeitise ,
Provide promotional support for the City of Canton's, Main Street and
Chamber of Commerce special events, such as the July 4th and
Christmas parades, Fiteworks Shows, Autumn Festival, Ciean-up
Week, Outdoor Movies, trail projects; etc.

14
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CANTON VISITORS BUREAU Goals & Objectives

CVB FY 2016-2017

Goal 3: Coniinue to enhance and implement strategic marketing plan for City’s First
Monday Trade Days operations

Objective 1: © Develop and implement prini, broadcast and internet marketing
campaign for city’s First Monday grounds
Objective 2: Work with First Monday staff as the marketing client

Goal 4: Manage operations of the visitors bureau and welcome center

Objective 1: Work with the Chamber of Commerce to keep the center aitractive
and interesting

Objective 2: Greet walk-in and phone-in visitors in a courteous manner and provide
quality information on the area, its aitractions and amenities

Objective 3: Mail out or provide materials fo those seeking information in a timely
manner

15
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Marketing Sales,

FM Booklet & Misc CVB REVENUE FY %017 100, 0%
1,200 T ; sl
0% First Monday
40,000
Balloon Fest & Half 10%
Marathon 72,500
18%
Hotel Tax
290,000
72%

CVB EXPENSES FY 2017

FM Advertising, Personnel,

40,000, 10%

60,680, 15%

) = 0,
Opgratlng— 25% Supplies, 8,200...

Contractual,

Advertisirlg_ & 48,500 , 7%
Promotion ¢ .Maintenance,
75% il 2,000, 1%
T Miscellaneous,
—— -%D , 0%
i \_Spacial Events,
LE S Balloon Fest,
i3 27,900, 7%
~ Half Marathon,
45,895 ,11%
CVB ADVERTISING FY 2017
Travel Showd)taterials, 5,000,
5,000, 3% 3%
; Billboards,
,  47,000,27%
TV, 45,000, 26% -
Internet, 10,000,

6%

Radio, 10,000, 6%

RV, 2,500, 1%

179
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CEDC

SUNMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Canton Visitors Bureau 2016-2017

Beginning Balance

Receipts
First Monday Marketing Funds
Dr Pepper Funds
Hotel Ocupancy Tax
Special Events
Miscellaneous
TOTAIL CURRENT RECEIPTS

Expenses
Operating Expenses
Payroll & Benefits
Supplies
Contractual
Maintenance
Miscellaneous
Total
Special Events
Half Marathon
Balloon Festival
Other Special Events
Total
Advertising & Promotion
City's First Monday Advertising
Billboards
Internet Advertising
Magazines / Direct / Image
RV / Civic Center
Radio
™
Travel Shows
Materials
Total

TOTAL EXPENSES
NET INCOME

Ending Balance

Actual Budget Estimated Proposed
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017
64,154 173,834 173,834 236,786
40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000
1,399 0 0 0
273,983 255,000 275,000 290,000
38,960 52,000 69,871 72,500 .
1,210 1,150 2,204 1,300
. 355,551 348,150 387,675 403,800
34,264 44,900 38,938 60,680
3,565 7,900 5,243 8,200
13,779 24,200 21,262 28,500
2,085 2,500 1,718 2,000
67 0 13 50
53,760 79,500 67,174 99,430
0 10,000 25,934 27,900
36,651 49,600 44,075 45,895
13,453 16,000 11,494 16,000
50,105 75,600 81,503 89,795
38,097 40,000 40,000 40,000
33,932 32,500 31,600 47,000
3,896 12,925 2,600 10,000
51,435 49,075 48,300 50,000
793 2,500 1,849 2,500
6,013 10,000 10,000 10,000
30,180 35,000 34,297 45,000
1,570 6,000 1,800 5,000
5,056 5,000 5,000 5,000
170,973 193,000 175,446 214,500
274,837 348,100 324,123 403,725
80,714 50 62,952 75
144,868 173,884 236,786 236,861
17
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CEDC

FUND REVENUES BY SOURCE

Canton Visitors Bureau 2076-2017

Receipts

First Monday Marketing Funds. °
Dr Pepper Funds
Hotel Occupancy Tax

Special Events
Half Marathon
Sponsors
Runners Fees
Total
Balloon Fest
Sponsors
Vendors
Festival Entry Sales
Balloon Half Runners Festival Entry Fee
Game Ticket Sales
Carnival
Tethered Balloon Rides
Polo Shirt Sales
T-shirt Sales
5K Glow Run T-shirt Sales
Glow Products
Other
Total

Total Special Events
Marketing Sales

Miscellaneous
Marketing - Other

TOTAL CURRENT RECEIPTS

Actual Budget Estimated  Proposed
2014-2015 2015-2016  2015-2016 2016-2017
40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000
1,399 0 0 0
273,983 255,000 275,000 290,000
- - 5,600 5,600
- - 17,845 20,800
- - 23,445 26,400
23,350 30,000 17,950 20,000
5,003 4,500 5,461 5,400
8,800 . 15,000 10,657 10,000
0 0 3,420 4,000
0 0 1,702 2,000
0 200 0 0
0 200 3,575 1,500
0 0 40 0
270 500 1,187 1,000
1,393 1,500 1,903 1,800
41 100 356 400
102 0 175 0
38,960 52,000 46,426 46,100
38,960 52,000 69,871 72,500
227 150 104 160
0 0 2,100 1,200
983 1,000 0 - 0
355,551 348,150 387,075 403,800

181
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CEDC

FUND EXPENDITURES

Canton Visitors Bureau 2016-2017

Operating Expenses

Salaries & Benefits
Salaries
Part-Time / Contract Labor
FICA o
Retirement
Worker's Comp Insurance
Health Insurance
Total

Supplies
Office Supplies
Postage
Minor Office Equipment & Furnishings
Supplies - Other
Total

Contractual
Communications
Professional Services
Subscriptions & Memberships
Co'mmunity Development Projects
Schools & Training
Travel & Meals
Total

Maintenance
Office Equipment Maintenance
Total

Miscellaneous Expense
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

Special Evenis
Bafloon Half Marathon
Race Coordination
Signs
Prizes / Medals
Balloon Fest Entry Fees
Advertising & Promotion
Total

Actual Budget Estimated Proposed

20142015 2015-2016  2015-2016 2016-2017
28,262 29,500 25,438 31,550
0 0 0 13,000
2,162 2,260 1,946 3,210
3,397 3,550 3,053 3,470
83 90 0 90
360 9,500 8,501 9,360
34,264 44,900 38,938 60,680
361 2,000 1,025 2,000
2,718 3,400 3,218 3,400
475 2,500 1,000 2,300
10 0 0 0
3,565 7,900 5,243 8,200
2,871 4,000 4,052 4,000
1,750 4,000 3,400 3,500
5,692 6,000 4,300 6,000
1,745 6,000 6,000 10,000
385 1,200 1,416 2,000
1,335 3,000 2,004 3,000
13,779 24,200 21,262 28,500
2,085 2,500 1,718 2,000
2,085 2,500 1,718 2,000
67 0 13 50
53,760 79,500 67,174 99,430
0 10,000 0 o
0 0 12,838 13,000
0 0 693 700
0 0 3,788 5,000
0 0 3,420 4,000
0 0 5,196 5,200
0 10,000 25,934 27,900

10
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CEDC

FUND EXPENDITURES

Canton Visitors Bureau 2016-2017

Operating Expenses

Balloon Festival

Balloonists Package

Show Up Money

Propane

Hotel

Shirts ,
Total Balloonist Package
Prize Money
Battle of Bands/Songwriters Award
Concert
Sound System
Contract Parkers
Petting Zoo
Kids Zone
Tethered Rides
Untethered Rides
T-shirts
Balloonists / Board Shirts
Tent Rentals
Wristbands
VIP Lanyards
Glow Products
Black Lights / Glow Sations
Promotional Banners
Posters
Sponsor Banners
Large Sponsor Signs
Photographer / Photos/ Videos
Advertising / Promotion
Volunteer Snacks
Supplies

. Total

Other Special Events

TOTAL SPECIAL EVENTS

Actual
2014-2015 2015-2015

Budget

Estimated

Proposed

2015-2016 2016-2017"

9,725 16,000 0 0
0 0 5,800 6,400

0 0 2,230 2,250

0 0 6,239 6,250

0 0 0 600
9,725 16,000 14,269 15,500
0 3,000 3,000 5,000
2,100 2,100 2,100 2,100
2,500 2,500 600 1,500
2,000 2,000 1,000 1,000
1,100 3,465 1,346 1,500
1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250
400 400 2,800 2,800
0 200 1,778 900

0} 175 500 0
3,525 1,500 1,211 1,200
824 850 711 100
200 350 220 220
370 400 370 400
36 0 44 45
552 100 28 300
660 660 660 880
1,454 1,200 672 700
110 300 474 500
903’ 1,300 1,155 600
288 1,000 424 650

0 750 0’ 750
8,585 10,000 9,332 8,000
60 100 0 0

11 0 72 0
36,651 49,600 44,075 45,895
13,453 16,000 11,494 16,000
50,105 75,600 81,503 89,795
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CEDC

FUND EXPENDITURES

Canton Visitors Bureau 2016-2017

Operating Expenses

Advertising & Promotion

City of Canton First Monday Advertising
First Monday Public Relations
City's First Monday Advertising
First Monday Advertising - Other
Total

CVB Advertising
Billboards
Internet Advertising
Magazines / Direct / Image
RV / Civic Center
Radio
v
Travel Shows
Materials
Total

TOTAL ADVERTISING & PROMOTION

TOTAL EXPENSES

Actual Budget Estimated  Proposed

2014-2018 2015-2016  20i5-2016 2016-2017
350 0 0 0
37,519 40,000 40,000 40,000
228 - - -
38,097 40,000 40,000 40,000
33,932 32,500 31,600 47,000
3,896 12,925 2,600 10,000
51,435 49,075 48,300 50,000
793 2,500 1,849 2,500
6,013 10,000 10,000 10,000
30,180 35,000 34,297 45,000
1,570 6,000 1,800 5,000
5,056 5,000 5,000 5,000
132,875 153,000 135,446 174,500
170,973 193,000 175,446 214,500
274,837 348,100 324,123 403,725

184
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CANTON MAIN STREET ' . Goals & Objectivas

Main Street FY 2016-2017

Goal 1: Revitalize and Beautify Downtown

"Obijective 1: Continue downtown sidewalk renovation projecté — advocate 200 S
Buffalo next :

Objective 2: Encouragé and incentivize owners' downtown building renovation,
' heautification, and clean-up projects

Objective 3: Devéiop and propose historic overlay district ordinance to City
Council, and enforce design guidelines

Obijective 4: Continue downtown heautification projects, including special attention
to banners, lighting, pocket park, green spaces/touches, cleanliness

Obijective 5: Continue and develop Keep Canton Beautiful campaign and efforts

Goal 2: Fill Vacancies and Attract Retail Downtown

Obijective 1: Develop and implement recruitment program to connect retailers and
' - entertainment businesses with downtown property owners

Obijective 2: Promote Canton EDC’s vacant building incentives

Objective 3: Develop and propose vacant building ordinance to City Council

Goal 3: Atfract Activity to Downtown

Objective 1: Encourage, promote and help fund marketing for additional special
- events downtown

Objective 2: Continue and build Autumn Festival, Movie Series and Dinner on Main
Street events '

Objective 3 Develop new downtown events, with focus on an arts walk, Christmas
cocoa and caroling, junk in trunk, farmers market

Obijective 4: Continue to enhance green spaces, encouraging people to come and
spend more time downtown '

24
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CANTON MAIN STREET : Goals & Objectives

Wain Street FY 2016-2017

Geal 4: Support Downtown Businesses

Objective 1: Build relationship with downtown property and business owners to
determine needs and develop cooperative promotions

Objective 2: Develop resource tool kit to connect businesses with resources and
tools to help them be successful

Objective 3: Promote and coordinate co-operative advertising, promotions and
specials to encourage downtown shopping

25
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MAIN STREET REVENUE FY 2016

PatkerPal Miscellaneous, 200,
Fundiaising, 5,000, .

035

o

Banklnlarest, 40, G5

TRANSFERS (From
CEDC for Grants),
12,000, 30%

Promo_tions, 100, 0% ___

Total Special Events, e
22,575 ,57%

| MAIN STREET EXPENSES FY 2016

Business Study dgPerating Expense,
Other Busi , 2,000, 5%
ness Ty

ot o,
H's%gﬁétance, 0,0%

Preservation, 1,900,
5%

Total Special Events,
10,770, 27%

Incentive Grant
Program, 10,000,
25% -

Promotion, 3,100,
8%
Berutificaton /

_Projeels, 3,508, 934

Pocket Park, 5,000,.
1334 2 o r e

Dewntown Building Top Lights
Keep Canton
2 a e
. and Banners, 2,600, 6% ~~__.Beautiful, 1,000, 2%
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MAIN STREET SPECIAL EVENT REVENUE FY 2016

Christmas Cocoa &

Art Walk Caroling, 1,050, 5%
400.,.2% By

Downtown Event,.,—""
during Balloon
Festival, 625, 3%

Outdoor Movies, _
2,800 12%

i o0 nds

Sieact, 1,007, 1334

5K Zombie Run,
2,000, 9%

. —_.Autumn Festival,

12,700, 56%

IVIAIN STREET SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSES FY 2016

Christmas Cocoa &

Caroling, 800,7%

Bowntown Event _—
durlivg Balloon
Festlval, 400, 4%

Outdoor Movies,,_~~
2,250,21%

Dinnér on Main ..//
Street, 1,920, 18% , 6%

190

Autrin Stroll, 4,300

, 40%

.5K Zombie Run, 700
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CEDC

SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Canton Main Streef 2016-2017

Beginning Balance
Receipts
Special Events
Autumn Festival
5K Zombie Run
Dinner on Main Street
Outdocor Movies
Downtown During Balloon Fest
Art Walk
Christmas Cocoa & Caroling
Total
CEDC Incentive Granis
Parking Lot Income
Pocket Park Fundraising

Bank Interest, Promotions, Miscellaneous

TransfersIn

TOTAL CURRENT RECEIPTS & TRANSFERS IN

Expenses
Operating Expenses
Special Events
Autumn Festival
5K Zombie Run
Dinner on Main Street
Outdoor Movies

Downtown During Bailoon Fest

Art Walk
Christmas Cocoa & Caroling
Total
Promation
Projects

Beautification Projects
Keep Canton Beautiful

Building Top Lights & Street Banners

Courthouse Landscaping

Pocket Park

Incentive Grant Program

Historic Preservation
Total

TOTAL EXPENSES
NET INCOME

Ending Balance

Actual Budget Estimated Proposed

2014-2015 2015-2016  2015-2016 2016-2017

12,574 23,383 23,384 21,453
18,055 26,000 12,379 12,700
)] 0 500 2,000
0 0 1,425 3,000
2,634 2,550 2,425 2,800
50 1,250 450 625

- - - 400

- - - 1,050
20,739 29,800 17,179 22,575
4,315 0 0 0
2,632 0 0 4
0 5,000 0 5,000
228 30 479 340
11,642 10,000 10,000 12,000
39,555 44,830 27,658 39,915
1,179 1,825 1,853 2,000
11,006 10,150 6,721 4,300

- - - 700

- - 850 1,920

1,879 2,200 2,122 2,250
)] 400 192 400

- - - 400

- - - 800
12,885 12,750 9,985 10,770
3,i63 4,950 1,046 3,100
138 3,000 3,000 3,500
0 1,000 305 1,000
1,590 1,500 1,500 2,600
800 0 0 0
0 5,000 0 5,000
7,491 10,000 10,000 10,000
1,900 1,900 1,900 1,900
11,919 22,400 16,705 24,000
29,146 41,925 29,589 39,870
10,409 2,905 -1,931 45
23,383 26,288 21,453 21,498
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28




CEDC FUND REVENUES BY SOURCE
Main Street 2016-2017
Actual Budget Estimated  Proposed
Receipts 2014-2015 2015-2016  2015-2016 2016-2017
Special Events
Autumn Festival
 Dinner on Maln Street Reservations 0 0 600 1,200
‘BBQ Cookoff , 2,072 0 0 0
Stew Cookoff Entries. : 105 1,000 70 W
Dinner / Stew Cookoff Bowls © 642 600 285 0
Raffle : 1,950 0 600 1,400
Silent Auction 3,708 6,000 3,427 3,500
Sponsorships 6,121 15,000 4,925 6,000
Vendors 1,710 1,200 538 0
Car Show 40 600 365 0
Cake Walk 0 0 348 0
Pancake Breakfast @ $5/plate 0 400 364 0
5K Run - 2016 start Zombie Run 1,506 1,200 857 0
t-shirts 115 0 0 0
Kids Meal & Games 0 0 0 600
Other : . 86 0 0 -0
' Total . 18,055 26,000 12,379 12,700
5K Zombie Run
Entry Fees 0 0 500 2,000
Total 0 0 500 2,000
Dinner on Main Street
Reservations 0 0 1,425 3,000
Total 0 0 1,425 3,600
Outdoor Movies
Sponsors 1,805 1,800 2,125 2,400
Concessions 829 750 300 400
Earth Day Art Entry 0 0 0 0
Total 2,634 2,550 2,425 2,800
Downtown During Balloon Fest ‘
Junk in Trunk / Farmers Market 0 0 0 625
Vendors - 50 0 0 0
Parking Income 0 750 213 0
Pancake Breakfast 0 500 237 0
Total 50 1,250 450 625
Art Walk : - - - 400
Total - - - 400
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CEDC FUND REVENUES BY SOQURCE
Main Street 2016-2017
Actual Budget Estimated  Proposed
Receipts 2014-2015 2015-2016  2015-2016 2016-2017
Christmas Cocoa & Caroling

Mug / Cocoa Sales - - - 750

Sponsor - - - 300

Total - - - 1,050
Total Special Events 20,739 29,800 17,179 22,575
Bank Interest 28 30 51 40
Promotions 135 0 89 100
CeDC Incentive Grants 4,315 0 0 o
Parking Lot Income 2,632 0 0 0
Pocket Park Fundraising 0 5,000 0 5,000
Miscellaneous 65 0 339 200
TOTAL CURRENT RECEIPTS 27,913 34,830 17,658 27,915
TRANSFERS IN 11,642 10,b00 10,000 12,000
TOTAL RECEIPTS AND TRANSFERS IN 39,555 44,830 27,658 39,915
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CEDC ' FUND EXPENDITURES
Main Sireet 2016-2017

Actual Budget Estimated  Proposed
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Speciaf Events
Autumn Festival

Dinner on Main Street 0 0 0 1,350
Advertising & Promotion ' 1,635 2,000 1,600 1,500
Banners & Signs _ 1,918 500 1,491 700
BBQ Cookoff '
Prize Money : ' 3,650 400 325 0
Trophies ' 0 150 0 0
Judging Supplies 30 40 0 0
Other 190 200 0 0
Total BBQ Cookoff 3,870 790 325 0
Dinner / Stew Supplies ' 7 150 19 0
Entertianment 671 1,200 1,250 0
Portable Toilets 160 160 160 0
Window Contest 500 500 500 0
Raffle 1,000 0 0 4]
Car Sow Prizes 0 400 120 o
Food & Drink Supplies 0 250 0 0
Pancake Breakfast Supplies 0 150 73 0
Misc Supplies 281 250 10 0
Decorations ) ' 0 800 360 400
Kids Fun Zone Supplies & Rentals 0 1,200 0 150
Games & Tournament Supplies 0 150 23 0
5K Autumn Stroll - o 0 1,500 690 0
Tents & Rentals . 150 150 100 200
Other - 815 0 0 0
' Total L 11,006 10,150 6,721 4,300
5K Zombie Run , .
T-shirts ' : - - - 700
Total - - - 700

Dinner on Main Street

Catering ' ) ’ - - 590 1,200
Decorations & Rentals - - 60 120
Advertising & Promotion - - 300 600

Total : - - 950 1,920

Qutdoor Movies

Movie Rental : 1,805 1,850 1,912 2,000
Concession Supplies o - 4 350 210 250
Promotlon - 70 0 0 0

Total 1,879 2,200 2,122 2,250
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CEDC FUND EXPENDITURES
Wain Street 20716-2017 ‘
‘ Actual Budget Estimated  Proposed
2014-2015 2015-2016  2015-2016 2016-2017
Downtown Event During Balloon Fest
Junkin Trunk / Farmers Market 0 0 0 400
Advertising & Promotion 0 250 0 0
Pancake Breakfast Supplies 0 150 192 0
Total 0 400 192 400
Art Walk
Advertising & Signs - - - 400
Total - - - 400
Christmas Cocoa & Caroiling
Mugs - - - 300
Cocoa Supplies - - - 100
Advertising & Signs - - - 400
Total - - - 800
TOTAL SPECIAL EVENTS 12,885 12,750 9,985 10,770
Promotion
Tee Shirts & Caps 0 250 0 400
Brochures & Rack Cards 0 0 0 500
Friday Night Live 1,200 0 0 0
Downtown Promaotions & Specials 1,963 1,700 635 1,500
Main Street Advertising 0 2,500 351 500
Other Promotions 0 500 0 200
Total 3,163 4,950 1,046 3,100
Projects
Beautification Projects 138 3,000 3,000 3,500
Keep Canton Beautifu! 0 1,000 305 1,000
Downtown Building Top Lights & Banners 1,590 1,500 1,500 2,600
Courthouse Landscaping 800 0 0 0
Pocket Park 0 5,000 0 5,000
Incentive Grant Program 7,491 10,000 10,000 10,000
Historic Preservation 1,500 1,900 1,500 1,900
Total 11,919 22,400 16,705 24,000
- TOTAL PROJECTS & PROMOTIONS 15,082 27,350 17,750 27,100
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CEDBC FUND EXPENDITURES
Main Street 2016-2017

Actual Budget Estimated  Proposed
2014-2015 2015-2016° 2015-2016 2016-2017

+ Operating Expenses

Board & Administrative Expanses 894" 1,200 1,178 1,200
Trave] & Meals 0 200 0 100
Association Fees : 285 425 675 700
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 1,179 1,325 1,853 2,000
TOTAL EXPENSES 29,146 41,925 29,589 39,870
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CITY OF CANTON PERSONNEL SCHEDULE

Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Position Fy1li FYi2 FY13 FY14 FY15  FY16 FY17
Administration

‘City Manager 1 1 i 1 1 1 1
Asst City Manager 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
Public Works Director 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
City Secretary 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Asst City Secretary 1 1 1 i 0 0 0
Accountant 0 i 1 i 0 # 0
Finance Director 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Accounting Clerk 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Accounts Payable Clerk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Receptionist 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
Administrative Asst. 1 1 i3 1 2 2 2

Total Administration 6 6 6 6 7 7 7

Development Services

Building Inspector 1 1 1 1 1
Total Development Services -1 1 1 1 i 1 i
Police
Police Chief 1 1 1 1 1 1 T
Police - Lieutenant 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Police - Sergeant 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Police - Sr Corporal 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Police - Corporal 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
Police - Sr Patrol 3 3 3 2 2 2 2
Police - Patrol 5 5 5 4 6 6 6
Police - School Resource Officer 0 0 0 i 0 0 0
Police - Dispatch Supervisor 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Police - Dispatch 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5
Animal Control Officer 1 1 1 1 1 1
Animal Shelter Mgr i 1 1 1 1 i 1
Animal Shelter - PT 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.5 1
Total Police 20.5 20.5 20.5 215 22 22 22,5
Fire
Fire Chief i 1 1 1 1 1 1
Firefighter 4 4 4 4 4 3 3
Part-time Firefighter {(FTE) 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
Code Enforcement 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Total Fire 7 7 7 7 3 8 8
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CITY OF CANTON PERSONNEL SCHEDULE
Fiscal Year 2016-20177

Paosition o FY11. FY1Z FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17
Municipal Court ‘
Municipal Judge " 1 171 1 1 1 1
Municipal Court Clerk 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total Municipal Court 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Streets
Operations SuperVisor - Utilities 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Laborer 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
Seasonai Laborer (FTE) 2 2. 2 2 3 2 2
Total Streets 5 5 5 5 6 6 6
Parks
Laborer 3 3 4 4 4 4
Total Parks 3 3 3 4 4 4 4
Water Plant
Operations Supervisor 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
System Tech 3 {A or B License) 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
System Tech 2 (C License) 0 0 0 1 1 1 i
System Tech 1 (D License) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Total Water Plant 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Water Distributlion
Mechanic 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Meter Reader 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Equipment Operator 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Laborars . . 0 1 1 2 2 2 2
Utility Billing Coordinato 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total Water Distribution 5 6 6 7 7 7 7
Wastewater Treatment.Plant
Operations Supervisor ‘ 1 1 1 1 1 i3 1
System Tech 3 (A or B License) 1 "1 1 2 2 2 2
System Tech 2 (C License) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
System Tech 1 (D License) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PT Labor 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.5 0.5
3 3 3 3 3.5 3.5 3.5

Total Wastewater Plant

Wastewater Collection
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CiTY OF CANTON | PERSONNEL SCHEDULE

Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Position FY11l FY12 FYi13 FY14 FYI5  FY16 FYi7
Utility Billing Clerk ' 1 1 1 1 1 1 1.
Total Wastewater Collection 1 i 1 1 1 i i
Sanitation
Transfer Station Operator _ 1 i 1 1 1 1 1
Total Sanitation 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
First Monday
Operations Supervisor - FM 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Coordinator - Civic Center 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Coordinator - Trade Centers 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
Coordinator - Facilities 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
Coordinator - Qutdoor Lots 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
Coordinator - Staff Support 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Administrative Asst 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

Operations Supervisor - Parks 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Parks Supervisor 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Electrician 1 1 1 1 1 -1 1
Labhorer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Seasonal / Regular Part-time Laborer (FTE} 2 2 2 1.5 15 15 1.5
Monthly Part-time (FTE) . 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5
Total First Monday 17 13 13 17.5 18.5 18,5 18.5
CVB/CEDC/Main Street/Marketing
Exec Dir - CEDC/Main Street/CVB/Mkig 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exec Dir - CEDC/CVB/Marketing 0 1 1 1 1 1 i
Asst Dir.- CEDC/Maln Street 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dir - Main Street/Asst Dir - CEDC 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Admin Asst - CVB _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total CEDC/Main Street/Marketing 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Total City FTEs _ 775 79.5 79.5 82 87 87.0 87.5
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CiTY OF CANTON

COMPENSATION PLAN

Fiscal Year 2015-2015

Level

Job Title

Annual
Base

Annual Hourly
Top Base

Hourly
Top

E-01

E-02

City Manager

Assistant City Manager
Administration Director
Finance Director

Public Works Director

City Secretary
Police Chief
Fire Chief

Accountant

Operations Supervisor
Asst, City Secretary
Municipal Judge

Bldg Inspctr/ Code Enforcmt
Utility Billing Coordinator
Sys Tech 3 (B License)
Lead Persen

Equipment Operator
Mechanic

Facilities Coordinator
Qutdoor Lot Coordinator
Sys Tech 2 (C License)
Electrician

Meter Reader

Animal Control Officer
Animal Shelter Manager

Utility Billing Clerk
Municipal Court Clerk
Admin Asst

Transfer Station Operator
Sys Tech 2 (D License)
Laborer

Contract

50,000

45,000

45,000

35,000

25,000

20,800

20,800
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75,000 26.44

65,000 21.63

65,000 21.63

50,000 16.83

40,000 12.02

35,000 10.00

30,000 10.00

36.06

31.25

31.25

24.04

19.23

16.83

14,42




CITY OF CANTORN | COMPENSATION PLAN

- Fiscal Year 2015-2016

- Annual Annual Hourly Hourly

- Level - Joh Title Base Top -  Base Top

Polica Dept .

D-01 Dispatch Supervisor , 25,000 35,000 12.02 16.83

D-02 Dispatcher (2184 hours) ‘ 20,800 30,000 10.00 14,42

P-01  Lieutenant ‘ 45,000 55,000 21.63 26.44

P-02 Sergeant ‘ 35,000 50,000 16.83 24,04

P-03 Sr Corporal 35,000 45,000 16.83 21.63

P-04 . Corporal 30,000 45,000 14.42 21.63

P-05 Sr Patro] Officer 30,000 45,000 14.42 21.63

P-08 Patrol Officer 28,000 38,000 13.46 18.27
Fire Dept

F-01 Station Captain (2812 hours) 30,000 - 40,000

F-02 Firefighter (2912 hours) 27,000 37,000
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